
“Following the Way” - Hebrews 6:19

“Peace begins with a smile” -Mother Theresa

Taber Christian High School Taber Christian High School taberchristianhighschool
@Jason Visser 15

Phone: 403 359 3835.  Website:https://tchs.horizon.ab.ca
Please call if a student is sick or will be absent!

Taber Christian High School News and Notes:
May 16-22, 2022

Monday, May 16 - TCHS Orientation/Registration Evening 7pm @ Taber CRC
Tuesday, May 17 - High Flyers Club 7:15am
Wednesday, May 18 - Girls VB Club 7am
Thursday, May 19 - Girls VB Club 7am
Friday, May 20 - No School for Students!

School Year Calendar 2021-2022
May 16 - TCHS Orientation and Registration evening 7pm @ Taber CRC
May 20 - School Based Time Free From Instruction - no students
May 23 - Division Wide Holiday - no students, no staff
May 24 - Celebration of Learning matinee 1pm
May 25 - Celebration of Learning Evening 7pm
June 20-28 - Final Exams
June 28 - Last day of School

Reminders!!
- The office phone number for the High School is 403-359-3835. Please let the

office know if your son or daughter will be absent from school.
- Our school website is www.tchs.horizon.ab.ca.  Check regularly for calendar

- dates, athletic calendar, TCHS newsletters and much more.
- Powerschool will be turned off on Wednesday to allow for teachers to get report

- cards prepared.

https://tchs.horizon.ab.ca
http://www.tchs.horizon.ab.ca


Orientation and Registration Evening - Monday, May 16/22

There will be an Orientation and Registration evening for parents and

students (both new and returning) on Monday, May 16 at Taber CRC in the

Sanctuary.  The Meeting will begin at 7pm.   We will review important

registration and scheduling information for the upcoming school year!

Students will be bringing home an information letter regarding this.  We

hope to see you all there!

TCHS Final Exam Schedule - 2021/2022 2nd Semester
All exams begin at 9 am

Friday, June 17 Review Day

Monday, June 20 English 10 / Math 20

Tuesday, June 21 Christian Studies 25

Wednesday, June 22 Social 10

Thursday, June 23 CALM 20 / Biology 20

Friday, June 24 Music / Art / Drama Final
Assessments

Monday, June 27 Physics 30 Diploma Exam

Tuesday, June 28 CTS Final Projects

I am Karli Gatz, and I will be teaching Social and English at
TCHS next year. I grew up in Bow Island and graduated with
my Education Degree from Mount Royal University in 2019. In
my free time I enjoy golfing, camping, figure skating, and
spending time with friends and family. I look forward to meeting
everyone at TCHS!




